
CITY OF VAUGHAN 

EXTRACT FROM COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES OF JUNE 29, 2020 

Item 31, Report No. 25, of the Committee of the Whole, which was adopted without 
amendment by the Council of the City of Vaughan on June 29, 2020. 

  

31. CITY OF VAUGHAN MAYOR’S GALA AND MAYOR MAURIZIO 
BEVILACQUA CHARITY GOLF CLASSIC – RECIPIENT 
ORGANIZATIONS FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2019 TO APRIL 30, 2020 

The Committee of the Whole recommends approval of the 
recommendation contained in the following resolution of Mayor 
Bevilacqua, dated June 16, 2020: 

Member's Resolution 

Submitted by Mayor Bevilacqua 

Whereas, the City of Vaughan is committed to fostering an inclusive 
society; and 

Whereas, the May 3, 2011 Council resolution authorized that recipients 
include, but not be limited to: 

• Vaughan Based Charities; 

• Not-for-profit Organizations; and 

• Community Groups; and 

Whereas, the use of the net proceeds was communicated to the public 
through the Mayor’s Gala and the Mayor’s Charity Golf Classic material, 
Council reports and media articles; and 

Whereas, the recipient organizations have been identified based on 
recommendations from Members of Council, community leaders and 
organization/community requests; and  

It Is therefore recommended that Council receive the attached list of 
recipient organizations that have received, for the period from November 1, 
2019 to April 30, 2020, net proceeds from the City of Vaughan Mayor’s Gala 
and the Mayor’s Charity Golf Classic. 

 
  



MEMBER’S RESOLUTION 

Date: JUNE 16, 2020 – COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 

Title: CITY OF VAUGHAN MAYOR’S GALA AND MAYOR MAURIZIO BEVILACQUA 
CHARITY GOLF CLASSIC – RECIPIENT ORGANIZATIONS FROM NOVEMBER 
1, 2019 TO APRIL 30, 2020 

Submitted by: Hon. Maurizio Bevilacqua, P.C., Mayor 

Whereas, the City of Vaughan is committed to fostering an inclusive society; and 

Whereas, the May 3, 2011 Council resolution authorized that recipients include, but not be limited 
to: 

• Vaughan Based Charities;

• Not-for-profit Organizations; and

• Community Groups; and

Whereas, the use of the net proceeds was communicated to the public through the Mayor’s Gala 
and the Mayor’s Charity Golf Classic material, Council reports and media articles; and 

Whereas, the recipient organizations have been identified based on recommendations from 
Members of Council, community leaders and organization/community requests; and 

It Is therefore recommended that Council receive the attached list of recipient organizations that 
have received, for the period from November 1, 2019 to April 30, 2020, net proceeds from the City 
of Vaughan Mayor’s Gala and the Mayor’s Charity Golf Classic. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Hon. Maurizio Bevilacqua, P.C. 
Mayor 

Attachment 
1. City of Vaughan Mayor’s Gala and Mayor Maurizio Bevilacqua Charity Golf Classic
Recipient Organizations from November 1, 2019 to April 30, 2020

Item 31 
Page 1 of 1



Organizations from November 1, 2019 to April 30, 2020 Amount ($) 

AIDS Committee of York Region  10,000 

Baycrest Foundation  5,000 

Birthright of Vaughan  2,500 

Blue Door Shelters  5,000 

Canadian Red Cross - Australia Fires  15,000 

Charitable Gift Funds Canada - CureSPG50  2,500 

Charles Camilleri (Hangin' Out Together)  2,500 

City - RecAssist-Fee Assistant Program  25,000 

CP24 CHUM Christmas Wish  1,670 

Elspeth Heyworth Centre for Women  5,000 

Flex for Access Inc.  5,000 

Future Possibilities for Kids  10,000 

Global Fire  2,500 

Historic Wallace House Committee  2,500 

Human Endeavour  10,000 

Knights of Columbus Christmas for Kids  2,500 

Lupus Ontario  2,500 

Lymphoma Foundation Canada  2,500 

MacKenzie Health Foundation - Vaughan Hospital  25,000 

Marco's Way Tribute Fund  2,500 

Royal Canadian Legion Branch 414  20,000 

Santafest  10,000 

Sara Elizabeth Centre/Blue Veil Charity  5,000 

Sarcoma Cancer Foundation of Canada  2,500 

Save the Mothers  5,000 

Sick Kids Foundation  12,000 

St. Andre Bessette Parish  10,000 

Tanya Khan  2,500 

The Crystal Ladder Learning Centre  2,500 

The Safehaven Project For Community Living  10,000 

The Woodbridge Soccer Club (The Bridge Fund)  10,000 

United Way of Greater Toronto  14,059 

ATTACHMENT 1


